

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

3-28-2019

### Savage v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46266

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	6
ARGUMENT .....	7
I. The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Mr. Savage’s Claim That He Only Pled Guilty As A Result Of Mr. Grant’s Inaccurate And Incomplete Advice About His Fifth Amendment Rights.....	7
A. Standard Of Review .....	7
B. Mr. Savage’s Allegations Established A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact Regarding Whether Mr. Grant Was Ineffective For Giving Him Inaccurate And Incomplete Advice About His Fifth Amendment Rights .....	8
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Refusing To Consider Mr. Savage’s Motion For Reconsideration Because It Had Not Been Filed By The Attorney Who Mr. Savage Was Alleging Had Abandoned The Representation .....	12
A. Standard Of Review .....	12
B. This Case Should Be Remanded So The District Court Can Reconsider Its Decision In Light Of The Court Of Appeals’ Recent Decision In <i>Andrus v. State</i> .....	13
C. The District Court’s Decision To Deny Mr. Savage’s Motion For Reconsideration Was Not Reached Through An Exercise Of Reason, Nor Was It Consistent With The Existing Legal Standards .....	15
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	18

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

### Cases

<i>Andrus v. State</i> , 164 Idaho 565 (Ct. App. 2019).....	13, 14, 15
<i>Baldwin v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 148 (2008).....	7
<i>Banner Life Ins. Co. v. Mark Wallace Dixson Irrevocable Trust</i> , 147 Idaho 117 (2009) .....	16
<i>Berg v. State</i> , 131 Idaho 517 (1998) .....	7
<i>Bias v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015).....	15, 16
<i>Booth v. State</i> , 151 Idaho 612 (2011).....	8
<i>Capstar Radio Operating Co. v. Lawrence</i> , 153 Idaho 411 (2012).....	16
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 108 Idaho 788 (1985).....	14
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 789 (2004).....	7
<i>Davis v. Prof'l Bus. Servs., Inc.</i> , 109 Idaho 810 (1985).....	13
<i>Devan v. State</i> , 162 Idaho 520 (Ct. App. 2017).....	15, 17
<i>Eby v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 731 (2010).....	12, 14, 15, 17
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985) .....	8
<i>Lefkowitz v. Turley</i> , 414 U.S. 70 (1973).....	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Lunneborg v. My Fun Life</i> , 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....	12
<i>Maness v. Meyers</i> , 419 U.S. 449 (1975) .....	9
<i>McCarthy v. Arndstein</i> , 266 U.S. 34 (1924).....	9
<i>McKay v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 567 (2010).....	8
<i>McKeeth v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 847 (2004).....	8
<i>McPherson v. McPherson</i> , 112 Idaho 402 (Ct. App. 1987).....	9
<i>Muchow v. State</i> , 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....	7

<i>Murphy v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 389 (2014).....	14
<i>Nevarez v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2008).....	7
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711 (1969).....	10
<i>Parvin v. State</i> , 157 Idaho 518 (Ct. App. 2014).....	14
<i>Ridgley v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 671 (2010).....	8
<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 138 Idaho 761 (Ct. App. 2003).....	14
<i>State v. Jeske</i> , 2019 WL 1088217 (Mar. 8, 2019).....	13
<i>State v. Savage</i> , 2016 WL 2595962 (Ct. App. 2016).....	3
<i>State v. Saxton</i> , 133 Idaho 546 (Ct. App. 1999).....	14
<i>State v. Van Komen</i> , 160 Idaho 534 (2016).....	9, 10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	8

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4906(b).....	7
------------------------	---

Rules

I.A.R. 17.....	5
I.R.C.P. 59(e).....	4
I.R.C.P. 60(b).....	<i>passim</i>
I.R.C.P. 11.2(b).....	4
